
Besides voting grants' for different Ottawa, Jan. 15—Having in view the 
purposes, the ' connàon council discussed ; ®f div?rce
at an adjourned meeting yesterday af-j^P ,ast segsioT^forty*^1 f^thS 
temoon the question of disposing of un-1 session, Mr. Northrup, East Hastings,has 
expended balances from last year’s op- given notice of a resolution calling on 
propriations, amounting in all to $66,-, the government to take into immediate 
805.77. Of this total about $50,000 will consideration with a view to reform 
„ towards sinking fund and paying during the present session, “the proced- 
interest on the bonded debt of the city, ure under which divorces are granted by 

.while $42.600 estimated revenue from parliament and the consequent 
different sources will also be placed in. unable expense thereof.” 
the same fund, thus reducing the amount j Mr. Northrup in his resolution alleges 
assessable for the city’s debt to $80,000 that the unreasonable expense is 
in round figures. satisfactory that divorce is prohibitive

On the recommendation of the differ- un(jer the existing procedure to the great 
ent commissioners the following in- majority of people, 
creases in yearly salaries were voted:
Albert Winchester, superintendent of Election Reforms, 
streets, and Thomas E. F. Morrison, | Hon. Rodolphe Lemieux will ask the 
clerk, $100 each; Miss Cliff, stenogra-1 government if it intends to introduce 
pher, $50; David B. Doig and George any legislation this session to make more 
Martin, to $1,400 each; J. Alfred Ring effective provision for punishing bribery 
and George Ballentine, to $1,000 each; jin elections; for expediting hearings of 
city comptroller and the chamberlain, election trials, and preventing collusive 

$2,000 to $2,100 each ; George Me- j arrangements for the withdrawal or 
Kinney, from $1,100 to $1,200 ; A. G-1 compromise of election petitions, and, if 
McMulldn, from $1,000 to $1,100; J. S. necessary, for the appointment of an in- 
Cooper, from $850 to $950; chairman of dependent prosecuting officer to secure 
assessors, from $1,800 to $2,000; Charles strict enforcement of the election act 
Emery, from $700 to $850; W. J. Cotter, ^ similar inquiry is proposed by Mr. 
increased $100; John Ross and a. 1. Sinclair, of Guysboro. 
tantalum, from $500 to $600; Jo in Mr. Lemieux also wants to know if 
Chesley, $1,400 to * C0™”V>n < er s the government intends to erect a pub-
stenographer, from $420 to $460. lic building for the Royal Society of

Estimates of «venue from ■different Canuda He_ further> is asking for re-
The sum of b turns in regard to public works carried

preparation of a history of the city by on jn cliateauguay during the by-elec-
Clarence « ard. . , , . , tion campaign, and giving the corre-

T,het fls^,7^cTs fn^h, h^rter X spondenci in the possession of the gov- 
raceipts of $1,908.85 for the harbo p V. emmcnt regarding fte proposed changes

Commissioner McLellan announced the judicial committee of the privy
that the total receipts from the market „ . _.. . ... .,
for 1918 would be $8,000 greater than Hon. Frank Oliver is asking for the 
ever before last wor<* received by the government as

Objection to the payment of commis- lo the whereabouts of Stefannson, and 
sions to policemen for collecting license «f to the foundation for the reports
fees was made by Commissioner Me- about the unfitness of his steamer The
I^Uan, but no action was taken. Karl“)t’. before u set out on the Arctic

submitted by the commis- expedition trip. »
Mt. Sinclair has a resolution declaring 

that steps should be taken for improving 
8,000.00 means of transportation for fresh fish 

25,000.00 between the maritime provinces and the 
12,000.00 United States. With Mr. MacLean, of 

Halifax, and other members, he is also 
asking for particulars as to the men who 

50,988.46 got Fenian raid bounties. The total
—<------ number of these letter is now over

$98,488.45 16,000.
beVed5 Ji°hn' v t

the city’s bonded debt, the estimated Hon. H. R. Emmerson has a long list j
lunt necessary for this purpose dur- of questions in regard to the arrange- 

he coming year being estimated at ments made by the government and In- 
72.00, the balance of $2ff,688.55 to tercolonial with the C. P. R. and the 
d from assessment. Allan Steamship Company in regard to
des the amount of $50,988.45, cited the change of terminals from St. John 
for sinking fund, etc., to be paid to Halifax. He is also asking for details 

unexpended balances for the year as to the administration of the Intercol- 
it was decided to pay the follow- onial Provident Fund Act. I

amounts from the same which total- Hon. A. K. MacLean has a list of 
$65,806.77: twenty or more notices of motion for

pairing Haymarket square 'return and questions. He wants par-;

2,856.42 

998.57 

716.02

go

unreas-

so un-

from

j

sources were 
sioner of finance, as follows:
Grant from provincial Gov’t. .$ 2,500.00
McLeod wharf ........................
Union wharf ............................
Special licenses ........................
Over and under expended bal­

ed appropriations forances
1918

;

on

Asphalt for 1914 .....................
Repairing C. P. R- wharf, west

side.......................................
acing for South Rodney
wharf........................ ...........

Repairs to No. 8 wharf, west
side . ■ ............... .............. ; • • •

For Rockwood Park play-
ground drainage ....... ■•••• 2,000.00

Renewing Indiantown foun-

For North End playgrounds. 1.000 00 
. or sinking fund, etc............. 60,988.46

vice; as to the work done at Hudson 
Bay in connection with the terminals at 
Port Nelson, thé steamships chartered, 
etc., and in regard to the purchase of 
terminal sites for the Intercolonial tit 
Halifax.
More Senators for the West Proposed.

The first government resolution of the 
session to appear on the order paper is 
Premier Borden’s motion providing for ( 
the increase in the senatorial represen­
tation from the west in accordance with 
the announcement made in the speech 
from the throne. The resolution provides 
for two additional members of the sen­
ate each from the province of Manitoba, 
Saskatchewan and Alberta, and three 
additional members from the province of 
British Columbia, a total of nine addi­
tional members to the upper chamber. 
This will bring the total membership 
of the senate up to 96, the divisions 
being 24 for the maritime provinces, 24 
for Quebec, 24 for Ontario and 24 for 
western Canada.

Notice of the introduction of five pri­
vate bills of general public importance 
has been given by Messrs. Burnham, 
Bickerdike and Bradbury. Mr. Burn­
ham is reintroducing his bills of last 
session to abolish titles of honor in Can­
ada and to amend the Dominion Elec- 
tions Act. Neither bill got beyond first 
reading stage last session.

Mr. Bradbury is re-introducing his 
bill of last session respecting the pol­
lution of navigable waters. During the 
recess the principle was endorsed at the 
interprovincial conference, and it is pos­
sible that some definite action will be 
taken by parliament this year along the 
lines advocated. The International Joint 
Commission is now working on the prob­
lem insofar us it effects all boundary 
waters.

725.00

$66,805.77
The estimates of the public school 

board were submitted, the total amount 
required for the coming year being $1»A- 
813.44, with $8,658.26 for assessing and 
collecting. On a motion it was decided 
to assess for this amount.

With reference to the surplus of $48,- 
066.57 which Commissioner Wigmore re­
ported to be the balance from water 
maintenance, the commissionêr moved 
hat $25,000 of this be placed in reserve 

for the redemption of the $25,000 bond 
issue for operations of the department 
in Carleton, which fills due this year, 
the balance to be used for renewals. 
Commissioner Agar seconded the motion 
which was adopted.

Commissioner Wigmore said the re­
newals would be expended according to 
the expert’s advice, as indeed much of 
the renewal work had been done during 
the past year along the lines recom­
mended by Mr Goldsmith, as the com­
missioner of water and sewerage had 
been in communication with the expert 
for some time past.

Civic grants for 1914 as compared 
With 1918 are as follows:

1918 1914
Free Kindergarten As­

sociation ............... $ 600 $ 1,000
Canadian Medical As­

sociation (For con­
vention) .................

Housing committee,
board of trade .......

N. B. Tourist Asso­
ciation ....................

Exhibition Associa­
tion ............. .......

Associated Charities..
R P. C........... ..............
Seaman’s Mission.......
Natural History So­

ciety .................
A rboricultural Society 
Playgrounds 

ation ....
Ladies’ Auxiliary S, P.

C. (For stray Dogs)
V ietorian Order of

Nurses ....................
Band Concerts ...........

THE SOUTHAMPTON 
RAHWAY CASE TRIAL

Mr. Bradbury also has another bill to 
regulate cold storage.

A number of new faces were seen in 
the commons this afternoon. Alexander 
Morrison, who wa sunseated in Mac­
Donald and re-elected in December last, 
entered the chamber on the arm of Hon.

| Robert Rogers, amid cheers from the Fredericton, Jan. 16—That substantiiu 
government side, and cries of “Come $y0,000, the alleged difference between 
again” from the opposition. the actual cost of the Southampton Rail-

Reuben L. Truax, the Liberal victor way and the amount of the peoples 
in the South Bruce by-election, was -money in the enterprise, steadily refuses 
thunderously acclaimed by the opposi- to be" reduced. In fact M. G. Teed, K. 

... ; tion when presented by Sir Wilfrid, c, senior counsel for the defendant 
00 Frank Glass, the new member for East company, threw up the sponge today and 

„ 0()n Middlesex, will take the place of Peter practically announced this aspect of the 
,UJ Elson, deceased. Mr. Glass had an unde CMe_ which appeals most strongly to the 

in the house forty years ago, who went gCDCrat public, would be abandoned, 
out at the time of the Pacific scandal. Both Mr. Brown end Jus. McLean, e.n- 

i James Morris, who defeated Sydney BjneerSi who were in the employ of Mr. 
Fisher in Chateauguay, took his seat in p;nc|er> and who were willing to state 

| the back benches amid cheers. t|ie road was worth $20,OIK» a mile and
<i9 ana1 Hon- H- F- McLeod, who succeeded over gMt in a hole when asked to make 

O. R_ Crocket as representative of" York UD the it( m3_ “You’ll have to ask some- 
===== (N. B.), bore himself like an experienced cnc suid McLean today when he

parliamentarian. , ! had accounted for $10,000 a mile from
Flic governments majority in the j,-s preliminary estimate and knowledge 

house, including 22 members elected as ^ prk bul he cuuld advance no 
Indian Root Pills Nationalists, is now 45. In the senate th item6 of any importance to make

the Liberal majority is 28. up the other hal' of his estimate of $20,-
Masonic Installation. °^When Mr. McLean gave his estimate

most Eminent Grand High Priest, f ^0,000 it followed, a statement on his 
£Xrl! P“rt that ^houkmaking any measure- 

formed last evening the ceremony of in- ments or a close inaction, he could not
stallation of officers for the current year 8"‘e.? c0.rrea* 1 a ’ .. .
of the Carleton Chapter No. 1, R? A. „ Later in the day further evidence of 
M. The following officers were in- the defendant’s purpose to side-step an 
stalled: H. H. Bissett, E. H. P.; R. E. accounting of the actual cost was pro- 
Crawford, E- K.; G. A. Gamblin, E. S.; vided when George T. Finder, son of 

! treasurer, H. A. Porter; secretary, L. *L K. Finder, came to the witness stand 
A. I.angstroth; W. H. Smith, C. of H.; witliout any books or records to show 

Well , W. J. McClaverty, P. S.; T. E. Burchill, the work on the line, and Mr. Teed de-
H. A. C.; W. B. Robertson, M. of 8rd dined to give any assistance in having
Veil; Max Ross, M. of 2nd Veil; F. S. the books produced.
Sawaya, M. of 1st Veil; Robert Clerke, A C. P. R foreman was on the stand 
Tyler. in the morning to tell of working on the

600

800

I750600 .

6,000
200
200
250

400

Associ-
1,000

100

800 1,000
900700

/ $5,800

Dr. Morse's

are just the right medicine for the 
children. When they are constipated 
—whenf their kidneys are out of order 
—when over-indulgence in 
favorite food gives them indices 
—Dr. Morse’s Indian Root Puis 
qiickly end surely put them right. 
Purely vegetable, they neither sicken, 
weaken or gripe, like harsh purgatives. 
Guard your children's health by 
always keeping a box of Dr. Morse's 
Indian Root Pills in the hoe*. They t]

Ksey the ChUd

some
tion
will

THE WANT
AD. WAYUSE

CITY OFFICIALS
Voted by Council Yesterday— Mr. Emmerson Asks Information 

Appropriations Arranged and About C. P. R.-1. C. R. Agree- 
Public Grants Made—Big Year ment — A Better Divorce Act

Wanted—-The New MembersFor Market

OAK HALL’S
25th ANNIVERSARY SALE

A Record - Breaking Sale, as We Were
Sure It Would Be

Thus far, all records for throngs of buyers have been broken. All former Sales records in volume of business have been exceeded. Many have remarked 
that the business done thus far is marvelous—but it isn’t. It is simply the result of a determination to celebrate an important life-event.in a way unforgetable.

* Oak Hall’s long history, business methods, are known by almost everybody. It would be strange indeed if we were not proud of the record we have made, 
but we are prouder of the continued confidence and good will of our big constituency. We begin a new business year on Monday next with a steadier adherence 
to the principles that have made this a notable store.

These Prices Are Filling the Store
MEN’S TROUSERS

Men’s Working Trousers in Homespuns, Fancy 
Tweeds and Bannockburns and Dress Trousers in Fancy 
Tweeds and English Worsteds 
Trousers that were $1.25, .
Trousers that were 2.00, .
Trousers that were 2.50, .
Trousers that were 3.50, ...
Trousers that were 4.00, ... 

to 16.36 Trousers that were 4.60, ...
Trousers that were 5.00, ...
Trousers that were 6.00, ...

SHEEPLINED GOATS
Sheeplined Goats that were $ 4.50, ..

.....Reduced to $3.95 Sheeplined Coats that were 6.00, ..

........Reduced to 6.45 Sheeplined Coats that were 8.00, ..

........Reduced to 8.001 Sheeplined Goats that were 12.00, .... .. ..Now 9.60

MEN’S OVERCOATS MEN’S SUITS
Reduced to $ 6.301 Our entire stock of Men’s Fancy Sack Suits in all
Reduced to 7.36 ! the fashionable shades and fancy Scotch mixed Tweed 
Reduced to 11,85 effects, this season’s latest styles.

fRegular $ 8.50 Overcoats, .
Regular 10.00 Overcoats, .
Regular 15.00 Overcoats, .
Regular 20.00 Overcoats, ...............Reduced to 16.36 Men’s $ 6.50 Tweed Suits, .
Regular 25!00 Overcoats, ............... Reduced to 19.85 Men’s 7.50 Tweed Suits, .
Regular 28.00 Overcoat*, ............MM » «ftSSÏ «X» ES £6 I
Regular 35,00 Overcoats, ..............................   .Reduced to 27.au Men,g 20.00 Tweed Suits, .

Regular 40.00 Overcoats..............   .Reduced to 30.00 jfen>8 25.00 Tweed Suits,
Men’s 30.00 Tweed Suits,

All Blue and Black Suits at Big Reductions.

........ Now $ .98

........Now 1,68

........Now 1.98

........Now 2.68

........Now 3.10

........Now 3.55

. ...INow 4.15 

........Now 4.60

. .Reduced to $ 4.45 

. .Reduced to 5.15 

. .Reduced to 7.35 

. .Reduced to 11.90 

. .Reduced 

..Reduced to 19.85 

. .Reduced to 24.00
WATERPROOF GOATS

... .Reduced to $ 6.45 

... .Reduced to 8.30,

....Reduced to 11.45 Regular $ 5.00 Reefers,

.... Reduced to 14.80 Regular 8.00 Reefers, .. 

... .Reduced to 16.70• Regular 10.00 Reefers, ..

$ 7.50 Waterproof Coats, .. 
10.00 Waterproof Coati, ..
13.50 Waterproof Coats, - •
17.50 Waterproof Coats, .. 
20.00 Waterproof Coats, . ;

Now $3.86 
Now 4.90 
Now 6.45

MEN’S REEFERS

TO 100 MILES AN HOUR

Hammondsport, N. T. Jan. 16—Tra­
veling at the rate of nearly 100 miles 
an hour, with the temperature close to 
sero, Raymond V. Morris, of New Ha­
ven, Conn, made four flights here in 
the smallest flying boat ever built In 
America. The cold was so intense that 
the spray and mist froze on the decks 
of the little craft as it sped over the 
water, but Morris felt no ill-effects from 
the cold.

This is the first monoplane flying 
boat ever bûilt in this country, and Us 
supporting surfaces are less than one-

biplane, 
urtiss for

Morris. The hull is cigar shaped. It has 
two layers of very thin mahogany wrap­
ped diagonally around a basket-like 
framework of ash. Only the top of the 
aviator's head projects through the sin­
gle small opening in the deck.

third the area of the average 
it was built by Glenn H. Ch

i

Ayer’s &i
Away back in 1841. Old enough to re­
member those days ? Still used for 
coughs and colds. Sold for 70 years.
Ask Your Doctor.

I

line but 
gave the name of 
have an account of

no
a man who would 
(he work done, Mr. 

Teed refused to call this witness.
“This case does not turn on the cost 

of the road,” said Mr. Teed. “We are 
not after an accounting of the money 
spent on the road.”

It became apparent today that de­
fendants would concentrate on the more

CHILD ALMOST
STRANGLED

You never know what minute a child 
wlU develop a bad cojd or be seised by 
croup. For this reason it takes a great 
burden off every mother’s mind to have 
at hand Dr. Chase’s Syrup of Linseed 
and Turpentine.

Mrs. E. W. Silver, South Milford. An­
napolis County, N S, writes : : “I have 
used Dr. Chase’s Syrup of Linseed and 
Turpei tine for my little boy with most 
satisfactory results. His throat would 
fill up with nhlegm so bad that he could 
scarcely make a sound, and I thought 
he would surely strangle. He grew 
worse, and had frequent bad attacks, so 
1 began using Di. Chase’s Syrup of Lin­
seed and Turpentine. Scarcely half a 
bottle was used when the strangling 
ceased. This medicine had a wonderful­
ly soothing effect, and when he had 
taken two bottles I could not tell that lie 
had any throat trouble. We have also 
used Dr. Chase’s Ointment with equally 
good results. It is a grand medicine for 
salt rheum.”

There are imitations, but the genuine 
Dr. Chase’s Syrup of Linseed and Tur­
pentine bears the portrait and signature 
of A. W. Chase, M. D, the famous 
Receipt Book author.

qErTaEN«'|f’VoS,ESrBiTrNTB> OurOur 
Birthday

r / HOLD lit THIS 
' POSITION WHEN 

WITHDRAWING A

Birthday
J PracticalSarE.THiN.CLOM-roLOiNG 

J Comfortable to Carry 
k Or Wonderful Capacity 
r bill of desired denomination 1

CAN BE INSTANTLY SEEN 
AND WITHDRAWN

GiftGift INKKTINO
BILLS

EXTRACTING

Bill

FREEFREE
I

. 4
Mimdav Januarv 19th is the 25th Anniversary of the founding of this store, we have been holding in commemoration of this event the greatest Sale of 

„ , 0„7w’ ninth in g and Furnishings ever held in Saint John and this feast of bargains will continue all next week. In addition to our good-will extended to tiriH Sner fOTVOvu^taCTeasings^port as the years have come and gone we have secured for distribution free 500 Bill Folds as pictured above. These Bill 
EamaSom the finest grain leather and will be highly valued by every person who secures one.

~ Catnr,iAxr th* 17th. and Monday, the 19th these Bill Folds will be given away free as long as they last to every person making a purchase amounting to 
ormorJ-bvAonly^to each epggjwr,. These Bill Folds are given you as an expression of our good-will in addition to the money savings in the pur- '

BOYS’ RUSSIAN AND FANCY OVERCOATS 
(21 to 10 Years.)

BOYS’ OVERCOATS 
(9 to 17 Years.)

BOYS’ TWO-PIECE SUITS 
(Ages 8 to 16 Years.) .Reduced to $2.80 

.Reduced to 3.96 

.Reduced to 5.60 

.Reduced to 7.20

$3.50 Coats, 
5.00 Coats, 
7.00 Coats, 
9.00 Coats,

$ 5.00 Overcoats, . 
6.00 Overcoats, , 
8.50 Overcoats, . 

10.00 Overcoats, 
15.00 Overcoats, 
18.00 Overcoats, .

.. .Reduced to $ 3.85 

.. .Reduced to 4.80 

.. .Reduced to 6.80 

... .Reduced to 7.06 

.. .Reduced to 11.96 
_ .Reduced to 14.40

Regular $ 4.00 Suite, . . . 
Regular 
Regular 
Regular 
Regular
Regular

... . Reduced to $3.20 

... .Reduced to 3.95 

... .Reduced to 4.80 
,.. .Reduced to 6.40
......Reduced to 7.96
... .Reduced to 9.60

5.00 Suite, .. 
6.00 Suita, .. 
8.00 Suite, . v 

10.00 Suits 
12.00 Suite,

BOYS’ REEFERS
$6.00 Reefers, Now $4.80; $ 7.50 Reefers, Now $5.95 
9.00 Reefers, Now 7.20; 10.00 Reefers, Now 7.96.......

i -
> BLOOMER SAILOR AND RUSSIAN SUITS .

Suits that were $6.00, . 
Suite that were 7.00,

- Now $4.80 
... .Now 6.60

.. .Now $2.96 
.,. .Now 3.95

Suite that were $3.75,
Suite that were 5.00,

SOME SPECIALS IN BOYS’ DEPARTMENT—SMALL LOTS OF WANTED ARTICLES
Boys’ Best Quality Police Braces, .... .. ...
Boys’ Silk Four-in-hand Ties', ...................
Boys’ fleeced Lined Shirts and Drawers,
Boys’ Washable Blouses, ..............................
Boys’ Reefers, 6 to 14 years, regular price $3.00. .. .Sale Price $2.45 
Our Complete stock of Boys’ Furnishings Reduced 20 Per Cent, and 

in some cases more.

• ate • •I
• • *4» #!• a|e

.At 19c 

.At 19cBoys’ 3-piece Suite to fit boys 12 to 15 years, Clearing at Half-price
Boys’ Blanket Coate, were $3.95.................... •>..........
A lot of Russian Suite, for boys* and 3 years................At Half-pnce
A lot of Girls’ Tailor Made Coats.............................U "A*
Bon’ Knitted Cm were 45c, 50*
Girls’ Navy Tams, ....................................’ ’ "

*-*^e*e • • • «;• *

28c
At Big Reductions

No Goods on Approval

OAK HALL-Scovil Bros. Limited, St John, N. B.

»

the circumstances under which the con­
tract with Mr. Stewart was made and 
rescinded. A novel plea put forward 
was that a contract assigning govem- “We find that Robert Duncan came to 
ment subsidies, such as the one mads, hig dcath on thc afternoon of the 10th 
is contrary to public policy, therefore
ultra vires and null and void. , , ,

J. X. Finder was on the stand himself yard at Faimlle, SL John county, oy 
during the afternoon and told of a con- being accidentally run over by a railway 
ferenee with Mr. Stewart regarding train. From the evidence there does not 
financial arrangements for the road. He seera to be any negligence on the part 
contradicted Mr. Stewart’s story in aev- 0f the railway employes, but wc do feel 
eral points. that there is some lack of caution in

When James K. Finder went on the yard shunting.” 
stand he gave his evidence very rapidly, The foregoing was the verdict arrived 
running ahead of his counsel’s line of at by the coroner’s jury at the inquiry 
questioning and Mr. Carvell interjected jnt0 Robert Duncan’s death, the inquest 
that he knew his story so well, it has being held in city hall, West End, last 
probably been typewritten. evening. The jury was composed of

This led to another clash between op- Leslie Smith (foreman), William Hav- 
posing counsel, and Mr. Hanson was nett, Hugh Sloan; William H. Smith, 
heard to remark what he would do to jgaac Duffy and William Quigley.
Mr. Carvell if he had him outside the The evidence did not bear directly on 
court room. the death of Mr. Duncan, as it devel-

Mr. Finder had progressed as far as Gped that none of the witnesses actually 
the meeting at which the contract was saw jj,e accident. The testimony taken 
let when adjournment was taken. WHS chiefly in reference to the method

In Finder’s relating the early history of shnnting in the FairviUe yard. Those 
of the road, and the points on which he testifying were: George Brown, engi- 
differed from Mr. Stewart were; that neer. Arthur Morrow, fireman; William
(1) John Donworth to whom Mr Stew- Kevfe^ conductor; S. C. Purdy and Wil- 
art looked for financing the road, was ]ard vtoore, brakemen, and' William 
put up $130,000 instead of $63,000; and
(2) , that Mr. Stewart himself undertook 
to put up or secure from other parties
securities for $65,000 required by Mr, ■ ■ M JBfc
Donworth, and, that (8), the day on 1 ■■ ■ 
which the contract was signed Mr. WW ■ ■ ■■
Stewart had told him securities were J ■ 
deposited wjth Mr. Hazen and that he ■ ■
(Stewart) had also given his note.

day of January, 1914, in the railway

Cheeseman, sectionman.

Do not eutfet 
another day wilt 
ItchinefBleed- 
insr. or Protrud 
ing Piles. Nc 
surgical open 
ation required 

Dr. Chase’s Ointment will relieve you at once 
»nd US jertalnly cure you. HOo. a box: al. 
Sealers, o. Edmanson, Bates A Oo,. Limited 
Toronto. Sample box free it you mention thb 
nsner and ennlose xn. stamn to nay ixwtaee.Up and Down

Our queer slang phrases I would pan, 
They often make me frown ;

For when we show up any man.
We say we’ve called him down.

THE WANT
AD. WAYUSE

I

MC 2035 POOR DOCUMENT

9THE EVENING TIMES AND STAR, ST. JOHN, N. B, FRIDAY, JANUARY 16. 1914

MEN'S FURNISHINGS
Boots and Shoe», Ladles’ Wear of all kinds. Lew r 
In and Try. Save 
on your purchases.

M. S MITCHELL
Z2Rand 381 BHUSS' LJ ST.

Prices. Come 
3B per oet;t.

£>* '• ■ ï 5~ nr 'v nr ^ v v nr »

11
 111

■


